HotShingle™ Panel – Design Guide 7-10-2011 Rev8         ©2011 Hot Edge, Inc.  Page 1 of 5
The HotShingle™ Panel – Part of the HotEdge™ Ice Melt System
The HotShingle™ Panels provide a metal drip edge for many existing shingled roofs that have less than a
½ inch thickness of shingles at the drip edge. It may be possible to remove some shingle thickness at the
drip edge to accommodate the ½ inch cavity in the HotShingle™ panel. A licensed professional roofing
contractor can advise the building owner on the suitability of this type of conversion.
Once a metal drip edge is presented at the roof edge, the UL Listed HotEdge™ Rail and ice melt cable
system can be installed. The idea of a metal slip sheet or snow slide at the roof edge has been used for a

HotShingle™ Panel – Design Guide 7-10-2011 Rev8         ©2011 Hot Edge, Inc.  Page 4 of 5
HotShingle™ Panel – Harmonized Part Number Nomenclature
Hot Edge Inc. Products
HotShingle™ Panel Angle       Roof Pitch
HSLP 090 = HotSheet, 90° (0:12)
HSLP 085 = HotSheet, 85° (1:12)
HSLP 080 = HotSheet, 80 ° (2:12)
HSLP 076 = HotSheet, 76° (3:12)
HSLP 072 = HotSheet, 72° (4:12)
HSLP 067 = HotSheet, 67°  (5:12)
HSLP 063 = HotSheet, 63° (6:12)
HSLP 060 = HotSheet, 60° (7:12)
HSLP 056 = HotSheet, 56° (8:12)
HSLP 053 = HotSheet, 53°  (9:12)
HSLP 050 = HotSheet, 50° (10:12)
HSLP 048 = HotSheet, 48° (11:12)
HSLP 045 = HotSheet, 45° (12:12)
Transition Panel Angle           Roof Pitch
HSLT 090 = T-Panel, 90° (0:12)
HSLT 085 = T-Panel, 85° (1:12)
HSLT 080 = T-Panel, 80 ° (2:12)
HSLT 076 = T-Panel, 76° (3:12)
HSLT 072 = T-Panel, 72° (4:12)
HSLT 067 = T-Panel, 67° (5:12)
HSLT 063 = T-Panel, 63° (6:12)
HSLT 060 = T-Panel, 60° (7:12)
HSLT 056 = T-Panel, 56° (8:12)
HSLT 053 = T-Panel, 53° (8:12)
HSLT 050 = T-Panel, 50° (9:12)
HSLT 048 = T-Panel, 48° (10:12)
HSLT 045 = T-Panel, 45° (12:12)
Options
F13 = 1.3” Fascia
Height
F16 = 1.6” Fascia
HotShingle Panels
SC05 = 0.50” Shingle
cavity - standard
product
SC03 = 0.30” Shingle
cavity - Special order
option
Transition Panels
TC06 = 0.6”
Transition Panel
cavity used with SC05
TC04 = 0.4”
Transition Panel
cavity used with SC03
BTP= Build to Print
(Special Order Only)
Length
120= 120”
060= 60”
(Note: 060
can be
shipped UPS)
004= 4”
Transition
Panel
Material & Color
Material
C= Copper, 0.021”,
16oz., ½ Hard
S= SMP Painted Galvanized
Steel, 0.019”
A = Kynar Painted
Aluminum, 0.032”
-
Color
NATC = Natural Copper
(For copper material)